have paid the applicable parking rate.

(f) Electric Vehicle or “EV” means an electric drive vehicle that uses 
one or more electric motors for propulsion.

(g) Event means any event being held at the Investors Group Field 
with an expected attendance of fifteen thousand (15,000) or more 
individuals.

(h) Event Day shall mean the date on which there is a scheduled 
Event at the Investors Group Field.

(i) Investors Group Field Event Designated Parking Lots means any 
parking lot on University Property, on Event Day, designated and